
83A-398V00

IN250700143V01

US/CA/UK/FR/ES/PT/DE/IT/RO

US_CA

0.5 HRSTEPS

 6

EN_ IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY.

FR_ IMPORTANT:A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET À CONSERVER POUR CONSULTATION ULTÉRIEURE.

ES_ IMPORTANTE, LEA Y GUARDE PARA FUTURAS REFERENCIAS.

PT_ IMPORTANTE: LEIA ATENTAMENTE E GUARDE PARA CONSULTA FUTURA.

DE_ WICHTIG! SORGFÄLTIG LESEN UND FÜR SPÄTER NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN.

IT _ IMPORTANTE! CONSERVARE IL PRESENTE MANUALE PER FUTURO RIFERIMENTO E 

LEGGERLO ATTENTAMENTE.

RO_ IMPORTANT: CITIȚI CU ATENȚIE ȘI PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU CONSULTARE VIITOARE.



1



2



3



4



5



6



7



8



A B

C

H

x1 x1

x2

x1

D x1

J x4

M6*30

front

E x1

F x12 G x4

J x4

Step1

B X 1 

D X 1 

G X 2 

H X 1 

Step2

A X 1 

G X 2 

H X 1 

Step3

Step4 Step5

I X 4 

(screw tightened  80%)

A 

B 

C 

D 

E 

F 

H 

1PC

1PC

G 

1PC

1PC

4PCS

I 

2PCS

C X 2 

F X 8 

H X 1 

1PC

12PCS

*AT LEAST EVERY FOUR MONTHS, PLEASE CHECK ALL BOLTS AND SCREWS TO MAKE SURE THEY ARE SECURELY TIGHTENED

*IF ANY PARTS ARE MISSING, BROKEN, DAMAGED OR WORN, STOP USING THIS PRODUCT IMMEDIATELY UNTIL REPAIRS ARE MADE

*FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE WARNINGS COULD RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY

M6*50

M6*30

4PCS

I

B 
D 

G 

H

A

G 

H 

G 
H 

C 

C 

G 
H 

F X 8 

H X 1 

E X 1 

F

H M6*50

I x4

NOTE
EN_ Do not tighten bolts fully until all parts are connected!
FR_ Ne serrez pas les boulons à fond tant que toutes les pièces ne sont pas connectées!
ES_ No apriete los tornillos completamente hasta que todas las partes están conectadas!
PT_ Não apertar completamente os parafusos até que todas as peças estejam encaixadas!
DE_ Ziehen Sie die Schrauben erst fest an, wenn alle Teile verbunden sind!
IT_ Non serrare completamente i bulloni fino a tutte le parti non sono ancora collegate!
RO_ Nu strângeți complet șuruburile până când toate piesele nu sunt conectate!



Step1

B X 1 

D X 1

Step2

01

02
A X 1

G X 2

  H X 1 

M6*50

Step1

B X 1 

D X 1 

G X 2 

H X 1 

Step3

Step4 Step5

I X 4 

(screw tightened  80%)

A 

B 

C 

D 

E 

F 

H 

1PC

1PC

G 

1PC

1PC

4PCS

I 

2PCS

C X 2 

F X 8 

H X 1 

1PC

12PCS

*AT LEAST EVERY FOUR MONTHS, PLEASE CHECK ALL BOLTS AND SCREWS TO MAKE SURE THEY ARE SECURELY TIGHTENED

*IF ANY PARTS ARE MISSING, BROKEN, DAMAGED OR WORN, STOP USING THIS PRODUCT IMMEDIATELY UNTIL REPAIRS ARE MADE

*FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE WARNINGS COULD RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY

M6*50

M6*30

4PCS

I

B 
D 

G 

H

A

G 

H 

G 
H 

C 

C 

G 
H 

F X 8 

H X 1 

E X 1 

F

H 

G X 2

H X 1

10



Step3

Step4

03

04Step4

C X 2

F X 8

E X 1 

M6*35

H X 1

F X 4

Step3

Step4

Step5

I X 4 

A 

B 

C 

D 

E 

F 

H 

1PC

1PC

G 

1PC

1PC

4PCS

I 

2PCS

C X 2 

F X 8 

H X 1 

1PC

12PCS

*AT LEAST EVERY FOUR MONTHS, PLEASE CHECK ALL BOLTS AND SCREWS TO MAKE SURE THEY ARE SECURELY TIGHTENED

*IF ANY PARTS ARE MISSING, BROKEN, DAMAGED OR WORN, STOP USING THIS PRODUCT IMMEDIATELY UNTIL REPAIRS ARE MADE

*FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE WARNINGS COULD RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY

M6*50

M6*30

4PCS

I

F 
H 

C 

C 

F 
H 

F X 8 

H X 1 

E X 1 

F

H 

H X 1 

E

11



Step5 05
I X 4

I

Step6 06

J X 4

J

12

keep balance



13


	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12

